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 法政大学 Hosei University 

2023-2024 学年暦 Academic Calendar 
 
< 春学期 Spring semester > 

2023 

4 月 7 日（金） 

Apr 7(Fri) 

春学期授業開始 

Spring semester classes begin 

5 月 6 日、13 日、20 日（土） 

6 月 24 日、7 月 1 日、8 日（土） 

May 6, 13, and 20(Sat) 

Jun 24, Jul 1 and 8(Sat) 

春学期補講日 

Make-up lecture day 

7 月 20 日（木） 

Jul 20(Thu) 

春学期授業終了 

Spring semester classes end 

7 月 21 日（金）～ 7 月 31 日（月） 

Jul 21(Fri) - Jul 31(Mon)   

春学期試験期間 

Examination period (Regular courses) 

8 月 1 日（火）～ 9 月 19 日（火） 

Aug 1(Tue) - Sep 19(Tue) 

夏季休業期間 

Summer break period 

 

 

※ 5 月 1 日（月）、5 月 2 日（火）は休講。 

 No classes will be held on the following dates:  May 1(Mon) and May 2(Tue) 

 

※ 4 月 29 日（土）、5 月 3 日（水）、5 月 4 日（木）、5 月 5 日（金）祝日は休講。 

No classes will be held on the following national holidays: 

Apr 29(Sat), May 3(Wed) , May 4(Thu) and May 5(Fri)  

 

※ 7 月 17 日（月）祝日は授業実施。 

Classes will be held on the following national holiday: Jul 17(Mon) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



法政大学グローバル教育センター Hosei University, Global Education Center 
(As of May 2023) 

< 秋学期 Fall semester > 

2023～2024 

9 月 20 日（水） 

Sep 20(Wed) 

秋学期授業開始 

Fall semester classes begin 

10 月 14 日、21 日、28 日（土） 

11 月 1 日（水）1～2 限 

Oct 14, 21 and 28(Sat) 

Nov 1(Wed) 1～2 period 

秋学期補講日 

Make-up lecture day 

12 月 25 日（月）～ 2024 年 1 月 8 日（月） 

Dec 25(Mon) - Jan 8(Mon), 2024 

冬季休業期間 

Winter break period 

1 月 9 日（火） 

Jan 9(Tue) 

授業再開 

Fall semester classes resume 

1 月 12 日（金）1～2 限 

1 月 16 日（火）、17 日（水）、18 日（木） 

Jan 12(Fri) 1～2 period 

Jan 16(Tue), 17(Wed), 18(Thu) 

秋学期補講日 

Make-up lecture day 

1 月 20 日（土） 

Jan 20(Sat) 

秋学期授業終了 

Fall semester classes end 

1 月 22 日（月）～ 2 月 1 日（木） 

Jan 22(Mon) - Feb 1(Thu) 

秋学期試験期間 

Examination period (Regular courses) 

2 月 2 日（金）～ 3 月 31 日（日） 

Feb 2(Fri) - Mar 31(Sun) 

春季休業期間 

Spring break period 

 

※ 9 月 23 日（土）、10 月 9 日（月）、11 月 23 日（木）祝日は授業実施。 

Classes will be held on the following national holidays: Sep 23(Sat) , Oct 9(Mon) and Nov 23(Thu) 

  

※ 11 月 1 日（水）3 時限以降、11 月 2 日（木）、11 月 4 日（土）は大学祭準備・実施により休講。 

No classes will be held on the following dates: 

Nov 1(Wed) on and after 3rd period, Nov 2(Thu), and Nov 4(Sat) due to Hosei festival. 

 

※ 11 月 3 日（金）祝日は休講。 

 No classes will be held on the following national holiday: Nov 3(Fri) 

 

※ 1 月 12 日（金）3 時限以降、13 日（土）は大学入学共通テスト準備・実施により休講。 

No classes will be held on the following dates: 

Jan 12(Fri) on and after 3rd period, and Jan 13(Sat) due to the nationwide exam for university admissions. 

 


